RESOLUTION NO. 2024-101

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING
THE RESIGNATION OF AND AUTHORIZING THE
COMPENSATION OF ACCUMULATED TIME TO TYLER
GALGANO

WHEREAS, Tyler Galgano has submitted a request for resignation from the Township as of
March 15, 2024; and

WHEREAS, as of the date of his resignation, Tyler Galgano will have accumulated 200.50
hours of unused time over the course of his employment with the Township of Little Egg Harbor, however,
Mr. Galgano used 15.00 hours of personal time and 12.00 hours of flex time over his accumulated leave;
and

WHEREAS, Tyler Galgano is entitled to compensation for a total of 160.00 hours for unused
vacation time in the amount of $5,662.40 and 40.50 hours of compensation time in the amount of $1,433.30;
less 15.00 of personal time in the amount of $530.85 and less 12.00 hours of flex time in the amount of
$424.68, for a total payment of $6,140.17 to Mr. Galgano.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Little

Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1 That the Governing Body docs hereby accept the resignation and authorize payment
to Tyler Galgano in the amount of $6,140.17 for unused accumulated time.

7 3 That a certified copy of this resolution shall be sent to Tyler Galgano, the Civil
Service Commission and Chief Financial Officer.

CERTIFICATION

I, KELLY LETTERA, CMC, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg [{arbor
do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little Egg IHarbor
Township Committee at a meeting held on the 11 day of April, 20247 )

i, ) B il e )
KELLY LETTERA, CM{, RMC
Township Clerk
Little Egg ITarbor Township




FINAL PAYMENT OF UNUSED EARNED HOURS
Prepared for Tyler Galgano

Repaort Prepared. 326124
Resignation Date: 311572024
Hire Date: 1116122
VacHrs |PerHrs Comp Hrs |Flex Hrs

Balance as of pir ending 311924 i 160.00 48.00 40.5
Minus uneamed hours i ] 0.00 -63.00) 1]
TOTAL EARNED UNUSED HRS AVAILABLE ] 160.00 -15.00 40.50)
VACATION TIME
£35.39 {current hely rale of payl x 160 total unused sarmed vacation frs avail) $5,662.40
PERSONAL TIME i ! i
3533 {cumenl hrly rafte of pay) * -15 total urused eamed personal hrs avail) ($530.85)]
COMP TIME
53539 (currert hriy rale of pay} x 40.50 tots! unused samed personal hrs avail) $1.433.30
FLEX TIME
$35.39 (cuent hriy rate of pay) % -12.00 tolal urused eamed personal hrs awail) [5424.68)

TOTAL PAYABLE $6,140.17 | |

Prepared by: 9‘? _\/u\\l/\_

Anna Melson, Payroll Clerk

Approved by:

Rodney Haines, CFO/Administrator



